

GWINNETT COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES PARKS AND RECREATION OPERATIONS

75 Langley Drive | Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935 770.822.8840 GwinnettCounty.com | GwinnettParks.com

Historical Restoration and Preservation Board

(Regular Meeting)

Date and Time: Monday May 17, 2021 10:00 AM

Location: Virtual Meeting

Join from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android:

https://gwinnettgov.webex.com/gwinnettgov/j.php?MTID=m4d487d1e79708093473f04b3474d5558

Or Telephone:

Dial: USA: +1-408-418-9388 (US Toll Free)

Access Code: 129 762 0368

Find Global call-in numbers:

https://gwinnettgov.webex.com/webappng/sites/gwinnettgov/meeting/info/f6e04ae15ce7457ba89a92cbdd845999#

Notice is hereby given to persons interested in serving as a member of the Gwinnett County Historical Restoration and Preservation Board to apply to the Board of Commissioners of Gwinnett County to request consideration be given to you for appointment to the Authority. Requests should be addressed to Gwinnett County Board of Commissioners, 75 Langley Drive, Lawrenceville, GA 30046.

As set forth in the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Gwinnett County Government does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in its programs or activities. Susan Cannon, 75 Langley Drive, Lawrenceville, GA 30046 has been designated to coordinate compliance with the non-discrimination requirements contained in Section 34.107 of the Department of Justice regulations, information concerning the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, and the rights provided thereunder, are available from the ADA coordinator.

Gwinnett County Government will assist citizens with special needs given proper notice (seven working days). Any requests for reasonable accommodations required by individuals to full participate in any open meeting, program or activity of Gwinnett County Government should be directed to Susan Cannon, 75 Langley Drive, Lawrenceville, GA 30046 or 770.822.8165.